SPENDING POLICY AND HOW THE INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES RELATE TO SPENDING POLICY

For the year ended August, 31, 2024, the Mission set apart for distribution 5% of the average value of the three

previous fiscal year's beginning-period endowment values. In establishing this percentage, the Mission

considers the long-term anticipated return on its endowment. This is consistent with the Mission's objective to

maintain the purchasing power of the endowment assets held in perpetuity or for a specified term as well as to

provide additional real growth through new gifts and investment return.

The Mission conducts activities that involve a combination of fundraising and program activities. These

activities are related to newspaper print ads. Total joint costs for the year ended August 31, 2024 were

$608,266. Of those costs, $194,645 were allocated to program, and $413,621 were allocated to fundraising.

-24-

SEATTLE'S UNION GOSPEL MISSION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

August 31, 2024

15. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS:

Balance as

Previously Prior Period Balance as

Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Consolidated statement of activities for the year ended

August 31, 2024:

Net Assets Before Restatement,

Beginning of year  $   67,430,951  $   1,464,500  $   68,895,451

Consolidated statement of activities for the year ended

August 31, 2023:

Change in net assets with donor restrictions  $   739,074  $   1,464,500  $   2,203,574

Change in net assets  $   524,554  $   1,464,500  $   1,989,054

16. COMMITMENTS:

17. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS:

Subsequent events have been evaluated through November 20, 2024, which represents the date the

consolidated financial statements were available to be issued. Subsequent events after that date have not been

evaluated.

During the year ended August 31, 2024, management identified pledges receivable and revenue that had not

been recorded in the proper period. As a result, the beginning balances within the consolidated financial

statements have been restated to properly reflect these amounts. The impact of the restatement on the

consolidated statements for the year ended August 31, 2024 and on the change in net assets for the period